pass to travel free of charge on local bus 

services for a period of six (6) months from 

the date of issue to encourage the 

Employees to use local bus services as an 

alternative to the private car to establish 

changes in travel behaviour

“Bus Pass Contribution” the sum of £605 (Six Hundred and Five 

Pounds) per Bus Pass Index Linked to 

enable the County Council to issue the Bus 

Pass(es)

“Coalville Transport Strategy 
Contribution”

the sum of £636,996 (Six Hundred and 

Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Ninety Six) XXX [XXX] payable by the 

Owner to the County Council towards the 

Interim Coalville Transport Strategy to 

facilitate improvements to the A511/A50 

corridor to mitigate offsite impacts from the 

Development

“Commencement of Development” the date on which a material operation as

[...]

Monitoring and Management Plan in 

advance of the relevant trigger for payment 

of this fee as set out in the approved Habitat 

Monitoring and Management Plan to be 

used for monitoring the ;[TBC]

“National Forest Planting 
Contribution”

the sum of £138,250 (one hundred and thirty 

eight thousand two hundred and fifty 

pounds) payable by the Owner to the 

Borough Council to be used towards 

woodland planting and landscaping, and 

associated development works within such 

area of the National Forest within the 

administrative area of the Borough Council

“Occupation” occupation for the purposes permitted by the